

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC.(BROOKFIELD, WI) **LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A** **BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO** **SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO**

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS														
ITEM #	PRODUCT #	BRAND	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	12146	ECOLAB	DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	QUAT STAT 1 MINUTE DISINFECTANT DILUTES 1:256	BETCO	34147	4 EACH 2 LITER BOTTLES/CASE	NC	\$ 239.23	50	\$ 119.61	\$119.61
2	12518	ECOLAB	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19804	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$52.66
3	14162	ECOLAB	FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531	2.5 GAL	1	PH7Q DUAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER DILUTES 1:256	BETCO	35547	4 EACH 2 LITER BOTTLES/CASE	NC	\$ 166.24	50	\$ 83.12	\$83.12
4	14175	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19847	4 EACH 2 LITER BOTTLES/CASE	GS	\$ 108.12	50	\$ 54.06	\$54.06
5	14191	ECOLAB	QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID	2 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19804	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$52.66
6	14278	ECOLAB	CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19804	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$52.66
7	14539	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	100 - 1 OZ.	1	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT PACKETS	STEARNS	2708954	90 EACH .5 OZ/TUB	NC	\$ 25.62	40	\$ 15.37	\$15.37
8	14542	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19804	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$52.66
9	14559	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL DEGREASER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19847	4 EACH 2 LITER BOTTLES/CASE	GS	\$ 108.12	50	\$ 54.06	\$54.06
10	14886	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH	4-1 GAL	1	ANTIMICROBIAL HAND SOAP , BULK	BETCO	14104	4 GALLONS/CASE	NC	\$ 83.76	50	\$ 41.88	\$41.88
11	14981	ECOLAB	20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2-2 LITER	1	PH7Q DUAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER DILUTES 1:256	BETCO	35547	4 EACH 2 LITER BOTTLES/CASE	NC	\$ 166.24	50	\$ 83.12	\$83.12
12	17708	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	SYMPPLICITY SANIBET MULTI RANGE SANITIZER DILUTE 1:512	BETCO	23747	4 EACH 2L BOTTLE	NC	\$ 124.48	50	\$ 62.24	\$62.24
13	17781	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	SYMPPLICITY SANIBET MULTI RANGE SANITIZER DILUTE 1:512	BETCO	23704	4 GALLONS/CASE	NC	\$ 102.36	50	\$ 51.18	\$51.18
14	17905	ECOLAB	LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE +	4-9 LBS.	1	SYMPPLICITY DUET-S LAUNDRY DETERGENT	BETCO	47471	4 EACH 9 LB/CASE	NC	\$ 145.14	50	\$ 72.57	\$72.57
15	21038	ECOLAB	DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2-2 LITER	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL DEGREASER DLUTE 1:64	BETCO	21747	4 EACH 2L BOTTLE	GS	\$ 108.12	50	\$ 54.06	\$54.06
16	22638	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN HC FOAM	6-750 ML	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
17	22644	ECOLAB	DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER	12-15 OZ.	1	16 OZ LOANING PUMP BOTTLE ALCOHOL FREE HAND SANITIZER	AVANT	19009-16-FOAM	12 EACH 16 OZ FOAMING BOTTLES/CS	NC	\$ 118.00	50	\$ 59.00	\$59.00
18	23671	ECOLAB	DIGITS MILD FOAM	6-750 ML	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
19	23672	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	6-750 ML	1	ANTIBACTERIAL FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	75129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	NC	\$ 103.92	50	\$ 51.96	\$51.96
20	23673	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM	6-750 ML	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
21	23674	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI	6.75	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
22	6100026	ECOLAB	LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	5 GAL	1	FINISH 101 GLOSSY FLOOR FINISH	BETCO	69605	5 GALLON PAIL	NC	\$ 137.10	50	\$ 68.55	\$68.55
23	6100034	ECOLAB	HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER	5 GAL	1	UNLOCK FLOOR STRIPPER LOW ODOR DILUTES 1:10	BETCO	88805	5 GALLON PAIL	NC	\$ 129.58	50	\$ 64.79	\$64.79
24	61140380	ECOLAB	BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS	(2)90- .5 OZ.	1	BOWL CLEANER PACKETS	STEARNS	2708961	2 TUBS 90 EACH/CASE .5 OZ	NC	\$ 43.81	40	\$ 30.67	\$30.67
25	61140398	ECOLAB	QUIK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER	(4)120/.5 OZ.	1	BOWL CLEANER PACKETS	STEARNS	2702242	400 EA .5 OZ/TUB	NC	\$ 95.69	40	\$ 57.41	\$57.41
26	61143699	ECOLAB	CBC BOWL CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	STIX PHOSPHORIC ACID BOWL CLEANER	BETCO	7612	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 56.59	50	\$ 28.29	\$28.29
27	61181087	ECOLAB	A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER	(2)90/.5 OZ.	1	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DEODORIZER PACKETS	STEARNS	2708978	2 TUBS 90 EACH/CASE .5 OZ	NC	\$ 45.90	40	\$ 27.54	\$27.54
28	61501409	ECOLAB	FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK	90-.5 OZ.	1	NEUTRAL CLEANER PACKETS	STEARNS	2708954	90 EACH .5 OZ	NC	\$ 25.62	40	\$ 15.37	\$15.37
29	61502222	ECOLAB	BRITE WHITE NP	250-1.2 OZ.	1	WHITE WINGS LAUNDRY DETERGENT PACKETS	STEARNS	2702198	250 EA 1.2 OZ	NC	\$ 77.27	40	\$ 46.36	\$46.36
30	63711315	ECOLAB	FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100	1 GAL	1	FINISH 101 GLOSSY FLOOR FINISH	BETCO	69604	1 GALLON	NC	\$ 27.43	50	\$ 13.71	\$13.71
31	65443556	ECOLAB	TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	FIGHT BAC RTU HOSPITAL GRADE DISINFECTANT	BETCO	31112	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 71.58	50	\$ 35.79	\$35.79
32	60111-02-11	ECOLAB	SANI HANDS II	220/CONTAINER	1	SANIHANDS INSTANT HAND SANITIZER WIPEAS	SANI PROFESSIONAL	p43572	150/CONTAINER	NC	\$ 11.52	50	\$ 5.79	\$5.79
33	1887	GOJO	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK	4-1 GAL	1	ANTIMICROBIAL HAND SOAP , BULK	BETCO	14100	4 GALLONS/CASE	NC	\$ 83.76	50	\$ 41.88	\$41.88
34	5161	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	3-1250 ML	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
35	5192	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	3-1200 ML	1	CLARIO FOAMING INSTANT ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER	BETCO	75529	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	NC	\$ 198.04	50	\$ 99.02	\$99.02
36	5261	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	2-2000 ML	1	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$43.00
37	5392	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	2-1200 ML	1	CLARIO FOAMING INSTANT ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER	BETCO	75529	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	NC	\$ 198.04	50	\$ 99.02	\$99.02
38	5792	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	4-535 ML	1	17 OZ ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER	AVANT	12089-16-FF	12 EACH/CASE	NC	\$ 144.44	50	\$ 72.22	\$72.22

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

39	8565	GOJO	HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	2-1500 ML	1	HAND CLEANER COUNTER MOUNT FOAMING SOAP	GOJO	8565	4 EACH 1.5L/CASE	NC	\$ 182.22	50	\$ 91.11	\$91.11
40	9606	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	24-2 OZ.	1	2 OZ SQUEEZE TOP HAND SANITIZER	AVANT	12089-02-FF	24 EACH/CASE	NC	\$ 88.00	50	\$ 44.00	\$44.00
41	9652	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	12-8 OZ.	1	8 OZ PUMP TOP ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER	AVANT	12089-08-FF	12 EACH 8 OZ BOTTLES/CASE	NC	\$ 88.00	50	\$ 44.00	\$44.00
42	5165	GOJO	FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25	1250-ML REFILL, 3 REFILLS/CS	209	GREEN EARTH FOAMING HAND CLEANSER	BETCO	78129	CASE OF 6 EACH 1000 ML	GS	\$ 86.00	50	\$ 43.00	\$8,987.00
43	35	SPARTAN	E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1	4 GAL/CS	24	GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE	BETCO	33604	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 102.82	50	\$ 51.41	\$1,233.84
44	65	SPARTAN	FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	5GAL	1	UNLOCK FLOOR STRIPPER LOW ODOR DILUTES 1:10	BETCO	88805	5 GALLON PAIL	NC	\$ 129.57	50	\$ 64.79	\$64.79
45	1062	SPARTAN	NUETRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	4/1GAL	1	PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT DILUTES 1:256	BETCO	31604	4 GALLONS/CASE	NC	\$ 72.80	50	\$ 36.40	\$36.40
46	3197	SPARTAN	CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	12QT/CS	42	BIOACTIVE SOLUTIONS PUSH RTU ENZYME	BETCO	13312	12 QUARTS/CASE	EPA	\$ 85.32	50	\$ 42.66	\$1,791.72
47	3210	SPARTAN	CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART	12/CS	180	FIGHT BAC RTU HOSPITAL GRADE DISINFECTANT	BETCO	31112	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 70.37	50	\$ 35.19	\$6,334.20
48	3251	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	12/32 OZ.	1	GLYBET CITRUS BOUQUET HOSPITAL GRADE DISINFECTANT	BETCO	8623	12 EACH 15 OZ CANS/CASE	NC	\$ 88.88	50	\$ 44.44	\$44.44
49	3501	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	4 GAL/CS	32	GREEN EARTH ALL PURPOSE CLEANER	BETCO	19804	4 GAL/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$1,685.12
50	3503	SPARTAN	SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1	5 GAL/PAIL	83	GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE RTU CLEANER	BETCO	33612	12 QUARTS/CASE	GS	\$ 53.32	50	\$ 26.66	\$2,212.78
51	3508	SPARTAN	HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	5GAL	1	PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT	BETCO	31605	5 GALLON PAIL	NC	\$ 91.00	50	\$ 45.50	\$45.50
52	3513	SPARTAN	N. DISINFECTANT C O G	2-LITERS, 4/1	134	PH7Q DISINFECTANT NEAUTRAL FLOOR CLEANER DILUTES 1:256	BETCO	35547	4 EACH 2L BOTTLE	NC	\$ 157.32	50	\$ 78.66	\$10,540.44
53	3830	SPARTAN	MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	4/1GAL	1	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE CLEANER DILUTES 1:64	BETCO	19804	4 GALLONS/CASE	GS	\$ 105.32	50	\$ 52.66	\$52.66
54	4820	SPARTAN	COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15	2-LITERS, 4/1	158	GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE DILUTES 1:128	BETCO	33647	4 EACH 2L BOTTLE	GS	\$ 124.18	50	\$ 62.08	\$9,808.64
55	7115	SPARTAN	BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	12/32 OZ.	1	BOLMAID BATH/SHOWER CLEANER 9.5% HCL	BETCO	7212	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 43.32	50	\$ 21.66	\$21.66
56	7116	SPARTAN	BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	12/32 OZ.	1	RESTSTOP ACIDFREE RESTROOM DISINFECTANT	BETCO	7012	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 47.32	50	\$ 23.66	\$23.66
57	7118	SPARTAN	9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	12/32 OZ.	1	KLING 9.5% ACID CLEANER	BETCO	7512	12 QUARTS/CASE	NC	\$ 45.32	50	\$ 22.66	\$22.66
58	9247	SPARTAN	CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	EACH	132	GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER	BETCO	33632	EACH	NC	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00	\$0.00
59	9491	SPARTAN	MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	EACH	24	GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE EMPTY TRIGGER/BOTTLE	BETCO	19832	EACH	NC	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00	\$0.00
60	9492	SPARTAN	GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E	EACH	108	CLEAR IMAGE EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER	BETCO	19932	EACH	NC	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00	\$0.00
61	9493	SPARTAN	NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE	EACH	132	QUAT STAT EMPTY BOTTLE TRIGGER	BETCO	34132	EACH	NC	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00	\$0.00
62	9495	SPARTAN	INDUSTIRAL BOTTLES W/SPR	EACH	36	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER, GREEN EARTH NATURAL DEGREASER	BETCO	21732	EACH	NC	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00	\$0.00

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
63	3410	10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH	EACH	83	10" DUAL SURFACESCRUB BRUSH	IMPACT	229	EACH	NC	\$9.18	45	\$5.05	\$419.15
64	E512	12" SQUEEGEE	EACH	31	12"SQUEEGEE	IMPACT	6112	EACH	NC	\$11.89	35	\$7.73	\$239.63
65	242L	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE	12/PKG	30	12"YELLOW LATEX GLOVE L	IMPACT	242L	EACH PAIR	NC	\$14.35	15	\$12.20	\$366.00
66	HB115565	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	44	18"SCOOP SHOVEL	PROVALUE	49050	EACH	NC	\$45.70	30	\$31.99	\$1,407.56
67	2020C-1	20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA	EACH	1308	20 OZ STRINGMOP	PERFORMANCE PLUS	P09003	EACH	NC	\$4.30	40	\$2.58	\$3,374.64
68	HB1000	24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	76	24" PUSH SNOW SHOVEL	SUNCAST	SPF2450	EACH	NC	\$59.97	40	\$35.99	\$2,735.24
69	2024C	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD	12/CS	63	24 OZ STRING MOP	ABCO	CM-2024S	12 EACH/CASE	NC	\$81.40	50	\$41.70	\$2,627.10
70	EC242406N	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER	1000/CS	415	NATURAL 24X24 O6 MICRON CAN LINERS	COLONIAL BAG	EC242406N	1000/CASE	NC	\$29.26	50	\$14.63	\$6,071.45
71	HM750	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE	EACH	322	36"CURVED FLOOR SQUEEGEE	NEXSTEP COMMERCIAL	22708	EACH	NC	\$35.17	50	\$17.58	\$5,660.76
72	SL3339HVK	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	250/CS	386	33X39 BLACK HEAVY CAN LINERS	COLONIAL BAG	SL3339HVK	250 EA/CASE	NC	\$55.94	50	\$27.97	\$10,796.42
73	VL385815B	38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	173	38X58 1.5 MIL CAN LINER	COLONIAL BAG	VL385815B	100 EACH/CASE	NC	\$54.54	50	\$27.27	\$4,717.71
74	FR110	40# OIL ZORB-EA	40 LB BOX	350	OILDRI 50 LB	OIL DRI	OD50	BAG/50LB	NC	\$14.25	40	\$8.50	\$2,975.00
75	VL434715B	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	2236	43X47 1.5 MIL BLACK	COLONIAL BAG	VL434715B	CASE OF 100 EACH	NC	\$47.10	50	\$23.55	\$52,657.80
76	SLW4347SPNS	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER	100/CS	363	43X47 1.2 MIL CLEAR	COLONIAL BAG	SLW4347SPNS	CASE OF 100 EACH	NC	\$50.04	50	\$25.02	\$9,082.26
77	FR120	50# OIL ZORB	50 LB BOX	5080	OILDRI 50 LB BAG	OIL DRI	OD50	BAG/50 LB	NC	\$14.25	40	\$8.50	\$43,180.00
78	6341	8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO	EACH	72	TAMPICO COUNTER BRUSHES	NEX-STEP COMMERCIAL	27147	EACH	NC	\$7.32	50	\$3.66	\$263.52
79	CH124-1	AMMONIA-GAL	GALLON	120	AMMONIA	CHAMPION	CH124-1	GALLON	NC	\$4.17	40	\$2.50	\$300.00
80	GS00	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	EACH	57	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	UNGER	GS00	EACH	NC	\$12.32	35	\$8.01	\$456.57
81	2614	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY	EACH	50	14 QT PAIL	NEX-STEP COMMERCIAL	96973	EACH	NC	\$21.42	50	\$10.71	\$535.50
82	932C	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	EACH	55	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	ABCO	932C	EACH	NC	\$15.01	40	\$9.01	\$495.55
83	951WC	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	EACH	39	WHISKCORN BROOM	ABCO	951WC	EACH	NC	\$7.16	40	\$4.30	\$167.70
84	45112	DAWN DISH SOAP	8/38 oz./CS	74	DAWN	DAWN	45112	8 38 OZ BOTTLES/CASE	NC	\$81.26	40	\$48.76	\$3,608.24
85	UNS160	DURALON BOWL MOPS	EACH	486	BOWL MOP	UNISAN	UNS160	EACH	NC	\$1.36	30	\$0.95	\$461.70
86	2005	DUST PAN	EACH	67	HANDHELD PLASTIC DUSTPAN	NEX-STEP COMMERCIAL	2005	EACH	NC	\$6.02	30	\$4.21	\$282.07
87	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	30/100 CS	126	FACIAL TISSUE 30 BOXES OF 100 SHEETS/CASE	NOVA	NOVA2-FACIAL	CASE	NC	\$26.05	20	\$20.84	\$2,625.84
88	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	EACH	55	12" SQUEEGEE	UNGER	GC15	EACH	NC	\$12.61	35	\$8.20	\$451.00
89	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	EACH	43	EXT LAMBSWOOL DUSTER 30-45"	LAMBSKIN SPECIALTIES	942	EACH	NC	\$14.16	40	\$8.50	\$365.50
90	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	EACH	2472	LARGE SPONGE	PREMIERE	CS3	EACH	NC	\$3.25	40	\$1.95	\$4,820.40
91	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	CASE	58	LARGE SPONGE	PREMIERE	CS3	CASE OF 24 EACH	NC	\$78.00	40	\$46.80	\$2,714.40

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

92	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	40	L NITRILEGLOVES	DASH	ALASTA-L	100 EACH/BOX	NC	\$50.00	50	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
93	V4003-1	LG.POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	236	M VINYL GLOVES	DASH	MTVF100M	100 EACH/BOX	NC	\$23.00	50	\$11.50	\$2,714.00
94	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	EACH	33	LOBBY DUSTPAN	NEX-STEP COMMERCIAL	96208	EACH	NC	\$21.32	50	\$10.66	\$351.78
95	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	3/1250ML	1042	LUXURY ANTIBAC HAND SOAP	BETCO	75129	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	NC	\$96.99	50	\$48.49	\$50,526.58
96	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	12/CS	78	GLYBET CITRUS BOQUET DISINFECTANT SPRAY	BETCO	8623	16 OZ/CAN 12 CANS/CASE	NC	\$88.88	50	\$44.44	\$3,466.32
97	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	12/CS	42	CIDEBET FOAMING DISINFECTANT SPRAY	BETCO	8723	16 OZ/CAN 12 CANS/CASE	NC	\$76.82	50	\$38.41	\$1,613.22
98	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	12OZ12 CS	54	GLYBET CITRUS BOQUET DISINFECTANT SPRAY	BETCO	8623	16 OZ/CAN 12 CANS/CASE	NC	\$88.88	50	\$44.44	\$2,399.76
99	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	30	M NITRILE GLOVES	DASH	ALS100M	100 EACH/BOX	NC	\$50.00	50	\$25.00	\$750.00
100	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	182	M VINYL GLOVES	DASH	MTVF100M	100 EACH/BOX	NC	\$23.00	50	\$11.50	\$2,093.00
101	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	5/BOX	49	#74 SCRUB SPONGES	PERFORMANCE PLUS#74	PGRE74-5	5 EACH	NC	\$8.22	50	\$4.11	\$201.39
102	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	12/PKG	37	SHOWER CURTAIN RINGS	BOBRICK	WA200	12/PACK	NC	\$7.98	50	\$3.99	\$147.63
103	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	EACH	274	METAL TIPPED HANDLE	ABCO	1123	EACH	NC	\$11.10	50	\$5.55	\$1,520.70
104	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	EACH	156	YELLOW MOP HANDLE	ALPINE INDUSTRIES	444-2	EACH	NC	\$15.04	50	\$7.52	\$1,173.12
105	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	EACH	468	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3FT	LAMBSKIN SPECIALTIES	NC3.0	EACH	NC	\$21.16	40	\$12.70	\$5,943.60
106	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	4 GAL/CS	54	NILLIUM	NILLIUM	NO128	4 GALLONS/CASE	NC	\$124.70	50	\$62.35	\$3,366.90
107	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	EACH	149	PALMYRASTASK BROOM	NEX-STEP COMMERCIAL	27132	EACH	NC	\$21.42	50	\$10.71	\$1,595.79
108	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	2/CS 1200ML	76	CLARIO FOAMING ALCOHOL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER	BETCO	79529	6 EACH 1000 ML/CASE	NC	\$198.04	50	\$99.02	\$7,525.52
109	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18"	EACH	88	18" PUSH BROOM	NEXSTEP COMMERCIAL	27076	EACH	NC	\$19.28	50	\$9.64	\$848.32
110	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	#77 SANISAC LINERS	RMC	25121298	9X10X3.25, 250 EACH/CASE	NC	\$24.59	35	\$15.96	\$909.72
111	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	2500/CS	63	HALF FOLD SEAT COVERS	HOSPECO	HG-2500	2500 EACH/CASE	NC	\$52.24	50	\$26.12	\$1,645.56
112	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	12/10 OZ	43	APPLE SCENTED AEROSOL SPRAY	CHASE	438-5188	12/10 OZ/CASE	NC	\$80.75	35	\$52.49	\$2,257.07
113	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	12/27 OZ./CS	125	SPIC N SPAN POWDERED FLOOR AND SURFACE CLEANER	PROCTOR AND GAMBLE	31973	12/27 OZ BOXES/CASE	NC	\$168.11	30	\$117.68	\$14,710.00
114	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	20/CS	37	#74 YELLOW AND GREEN SCRUB SPONGES	PERFORMANCE PLUS	PGRE74	20 EACH/BOX	NC	\$23.52	30	\$16.46	\$609.02
115	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	12/10 OZ	38	10 OZ METERED AEROSOL	CHASE	438-5178	12/10OZ	NC	\$80.75	35	\$52.49	\$1,994.62
116	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	EACH	232	TAPERED WOOD HANDLE 60" X1/18	ABCO	11113	EACH	NC	\$9.25	40	\$5.55	\$1,287.60
117	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	EACH	102	TOILETBOWL BRUSH	NEXSTEP COMMERCIAL	96301	EACH	NC	\$3.50	50	\$1.75	\$178.50
118	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	EACH	76	TRIGGER SPRAYER	IMPACT	5906	EACH	NC	\$2.20	50	\$1.10	\$83.60
119	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	12/BOX	287	4 OZ URINAL BLOCK	FRESH PRODUCTS	4PB-F-20	12/BOX	NC	\$18.40	50	\$9.20	\$2,640.40
120	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	EACH	85	28 1/4 BLACK TRASH CAN	NEXT-STEP COMMERCIAL	6810BLA	EACH	NC	\$10.71	50	\$5.35	\$454.75
121	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	EACH	170	28 1/4 GRAY TRASH CAN	NEXSTEP COMMERCIAL	6810GRA	EACH	NC	\$10.71	50	\$5.35	\$909.50
122	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	EACH	238	72" WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	EVERY DAY	MPCURTAIN	EACH	NC	\$11.00	50	\$5.50	\$1,309.00
123	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX	100/BOX	71	XL VINYL GLOVES	DASH	MTVF100XL	BOX/100EA	NC	\$23.00	50	\$11.50	\$816.50
124	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	EACH	36	XL TYVEK SUIT	TYVEK	TVK014143XXXL	EACH PAIR	NC	\$13.00	50	\$6.50	\$234.00
125	757YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	EACH	26	36 QT MOPBUCKET/WRINGER COMBO	NEXSTEP COMMERCIAL	96978	EACH	NC	\$177.60	50	\$88.80	\$2,308.80
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS GRAND TOTAL													\$328,506.88

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATIO N (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	A2210	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5"	96/CS	568	1 PLY ROLL TISSUE	NOVA	N2-1000	96 ROLLS	EPA	\$82.98	50	\$41.49	\$23,566.32
2	25140	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE	1PLY 4.5X3.8" 96 / 1000	126	1 PLY ROLL TISSUE	NOVA	N2-1000	96 ROLLS	EPA	\$82.98	50	\$41.49	\$5,227.74
3	TM1604	2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET	48/750	40	2 PLY TISSUE	SOFIDEL	410046	48 ROLLS	EPA	\$82.34	50	\$41.17	\$1,646.80
4	25080	2-PLY TOILET TISSUE	96/CS	36	2 PLY TISSUE	NOVA	4535	96 ROLLS	EPA	\$72.72	50	\$36.36	\$1,308.96
5	48280	KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE	36/250'S CS	55	KLEENEX INTERFOLDED TISSUE	KIMBERLY CLARK	48280	36 PACKS/250	GS	\$63.23	60	\$37.94	\$2,086.70
6	5102	SCOTT STAND	80/1210S 1PLY	36	1 PLY ROLL TISSUE	NOVA	N2-1000	96 ROLLS	EPA	\$82.98	50	\$41.49	\$1,493.64
GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER GRAND TOTAL													\$35,330.16

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATIO N (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	22600	8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL	6/CS	39	8" X 800' NATURAL ROLL TOWEL	SIMPLE EARTH	S1286	6 ROLLS	EPA	\$41.31	50	\$20.65	\$805.35
2	22700	8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x800' WHITE 6/CS	38	8"X800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	SIMPLE EARTH	S1296	6 ROLLS	EPA	\$50.46	50	\$25.23	\$958.74

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

3	30030313	ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL	6/CS	223	THREE NOTCH BROWN ROLL TOWEL	NITNANY	30030313	6ROLLS	NC	\$62.76	50	\$31.38	\$6,997.74
4	1080	KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x425' WHITE 12/CS	1655	WHITE ROLL TOWEL 1000 FT/ROLL	BERK	HWRT-WT-1000	6 ROLLS	NC	\$72.24	50	\$36.12	\$59,778.60
5	24080	KITCHEN TOWELS	2PLY 8.8x11" 30/80	443	KITCHEN ROLL TOWEL	EMPRESS	KT 230801	30 ROLLS	EPA	\$45.97	50	\$22.99	\$10,184.57
6	21120	WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL	16/150 CS	30	CFOLD TOWEL WHITE	SIMPLE EARTH	1010	2,400/EA	EPA	\$36.26	50	\$18.13	\$543.90
7	21100	WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL	16/250 CS	246	MULTIFOLD TOWEL WHITE	SIMPLE EARTH	1050	4,000/EA	EPA	\$39.95	50	\$19.97	\$4,912.62
GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS GRAND TOTAL													\$84,181.52

E.R. ABERNATHY INDUSTRIAL, INC. (WAUKESHA, WI) LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	BRAND	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	12146	ECOLAB	DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	350204	4-1 GAL	N/C	\$ 57.40	43%	\$ 32.83	\$32.83
2	12518	ECOLAB	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS ALL PURPOSE CLEANER	SPARTAN	350104	4-1 GAL	EPA	\$ 54.65	43%	\$ 31.26	\$31.26
3	14162	ECOLAB	FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	350204	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 57.40	43%	\$ 32.83	\$32.83
4	14175	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL CLEANER	SPARTAN	350604	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 59.20	43%	\$ 33.86	\$33.86
5	14191	ECOLAB	QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID	2 GAL	1	SANI-T-10 PLUS FOOD CONTACT SANITIZER	SPARTAN	315904	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 86.15	43%	\$ 49.28	\$49.28
6	14278	ECOLAB	CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK	2.5 GAL	1	SPARCLEAR SURE STEP FLOOR CLEANER	SPARTAN	765904	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 94.70	43%	\$ 54.17	\$54.17
7	14539	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	100 - 1 OZ.	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	350204	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 57.40	43%	\$ 32.83	\$32.83
8	14542	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	350204	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 57.40	43%	\$ 32.83	\$32.83
9	14559	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL CLEANER	SPARTAN	350604	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 59.20	43%	\$ 33.86	\$33.86
10	14886	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH	4-1 GAL	1	ANTISEPTIC HAND CLEANER	SPARTAN	304304	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 66.25	43%	\$ 37.90	\$37.90
11	14981	ECOLAB	20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2-2 LITER	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	350204	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 57.40	43%	\$ 32.83	\$32.83
12	17708	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	SANI-T-10 PLUS FOOD CONTACT SANITIZER	SPARTAN	315904	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 86.15	43%	\$ 49.28	\$49.28
13	17781	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	SANI-T-10 PLUS FOOD CONTACT SANITIZER	SPARTAN	315904	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 86.15	43%	\$ 49.28	\$49.28
14	17905	ECOLAB	LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE +	4-9 LBS.	1	CLOTHESLINE FRESH NO DYE - NO FRAGRANCE LAUNDRY DETERGENT	SPARTAN	701304	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 117.85	43%	\$ 67.41	\$67.41
15	21038	ECOLAB	DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2-2 LITER	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL CLEANER	SPARTAN	350604	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 59.20	43%	\$ 33.86	\$33.86
16	22638	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN HC FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ CITRUS FRESH	SPARTAN	460800	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 57.35	43%	\$ 32.80	\$32.80
17	22644	ECOLAB	DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER	12-15 OZ.	1	FOAMYIQ LEMON BLOSSOM	SPARTAN	460400	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 70.30	43%	\$ 40.21	\$40.21
18	23671	ECOLAB	DIGITS MILD FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ CITRUS FRESH	SPARTAN	460800	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 57.35	43%	\$ 32.80	\$32.80
19	23672	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ EUCALYPTUS MINT	SPARTAN	460300	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 71.50	43%	\$ 40.90	\$40.90
20	23673	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ EUCALYPTUS MINT	SPARTAN	460300	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 71.50	43%	\$ 40.90	\$40.90
21	23674	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI	6.75	1	FOAMYIQ LEMON BLOSSOM	SPARTAN	460400	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 70.30	43%	\$ 40.21	\$40.21
22	6100026	ECOLAB	LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	5 GAL	1	FLOORFRONT LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	SPARTAN	404705	5 GAL	GS	\$ 133.05	43%	\$ 76.10	\$76.10
23	6100034	ECOLAB	HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER	5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS LOW ODOR FLOOR FINISH REMOVER	SPARTAN	350505	5 GAL	GS	\$ 125.90	43%	\$ 72.01	\$72.01
24	61140380	ECOLAB	BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS	(2)90- 5 OZ.	1	BIORENEWABLES RESTROOM BIO-BASED CLEANER RTU	SPARTAN	353003	12-32OZ	BIOBASED 83	\$ 56.35	43%	\$ 32.23	\$32.23
25	61140398	ECOLAB	QUIK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER	(4)120/5 OZ.	1	BIORENEWABLES RESTROOM BIO-BASED CLEANER RTU	SPARTAN	353003	12-32OZ	BIOBASED 83	\$ 56.35	43%	\$ 32.23	\$32.23
26	61143699	ECOLAB	CBC BOWL CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	BIORENEWABLES RESTROOM BIO-BASED CLEANER RTU	SPARTAN	353003	12-32OZ	BIOBASED 83	\$ 56.35	43%	\$ 32.23	\$32.23
27	61181087	ECOLAB	A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER	(2)90/5 OZ.	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL CLEANER	SPARTAN	350604	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 59.20	43%	\$ 33.86	\$33.86
28	61501409	ECOLAB	FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK	90-.5 OZ.	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS ALL PURPOSE CLEANER	SPARTAN	350104	4-1 GAL	EPA	\$ 54.65	43%	\$ 31.26	\$31.26
29	61502222	ECOLAB	BRITE WHITE NP	250-1.2 OZ.	1	CLOTHESLINE FRESH COLOR SAFE BLEACH	SPARTAN	700504	4-1 GAL	EPA	\$ 56.80	43%	\$ 32.49	\$32.49
30	63711315	ECOLAB	FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100	1 GAL	1	FLOORFRONT LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	SPARTAN	404704	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 109.35	43%	\$ 62.55	\$62.55
31	65443556	ECOLAB	TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	TB-CIDE QUAT RTU CLEANER DISINFECTANT	SPARTAN	102103	12-32OZ	ECO	\$ 54.25	43%	\$ 31.03	\$31.03
32	60111-02-11	ECOLAB	SANI HANDS II	220/CONTAINER	1	FOAMYIQ LEMON BLOSSOM	SPARTAN	460400	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 70.30	43%	\$ 40.21	\$40.21
33	1887	GOJO	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK	4-1 GAL	1	GOJO® ALL PURPOSE SKIN CLEANSER	GOJO	1807-04	4-1 GAL	ECO	\$ 60.18	42%	\$ 35.08	\$35.08
34	5161	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	3-1250 ML	1	GOJO® LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH 1250 ML REFILL FOR FMX-12™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5161-04	4-1250 ML	ECO	\$ 107.19	51%	\$ 53.06	\$53.06
35	5192	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	3-1200 ML	1	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER FOAM 1200 ML REFILL FOR FMX-12™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5192-04	4-1200 ML	ECO	\$ 173.24	51%	\$ 85.75	\$85.75
36	5261	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	2-2000 ML	1	GOJO® LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH 2000 ML REFILL FOR FMX-20™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5261-02	2-2000 ML	ECO	\$ 80.36	51%	\$ 39.78	\$39.78
37	5392	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	2-1200 ML	1	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER FOAM 1200 ML REFILL FOR TFX™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5392-02	2-1200 ML	ECO	\$ 119.30	51%	\$ 59.05	\$59.05
38	5792	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	4-535 ML	1	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER GREEN CERTIFIED FOAM 535 ML TABLE TOP PUMP BOTTLE	GOJO	5791-04	4-535 ML	GS	\$ 125.36	51%	\$ 62.05	\$62.05
39	8565	GOJO	HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	2-1500 ML	1	PURELL® PROFESSIONAL MILD FOAM SOAP 1500ML REFILL FOR PURELL® CXM™/CXI™/CXT™ DISPENSERS	GOJO	8565-04	4-1500 ML	ECO	\$ 144.99	51%	\$ 71.77	\$71.77
40	9606	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	24-2 OZ.	1	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER GEL 2 FL OZ PORTABLE PUMP BOTTLE	GOJO	9606-24	24-2 OZ.	ECO	\$ 75.27	51%	\$ 37.26	\$37.26

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

41	9652	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	12-8 OZ.	1	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER GEL 8 FL OZ TABLE TOP PUMP BOTTLE	GOJO	9652-12	12-8 OZ.	ECO	\$ 75.57	45%	\$ 41.56	\$41.56
42	5165	GOJO	FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25	1250-ML REFILL. 3 REFILLS/CS	209	GOJO® GREEN CERTIFIED FOAM HAND CLEANER 1250 ML REFILL FOR FMX-12™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5165-04	4-1250-ML	GS	\$ 110.45	51%	\$ 54.67	\$11,426.03
43	35	SPARTAN	E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1	4 GAL/CS	24	CLEAN BY PEROXY, GREEN SEAL™ CERTIFIED ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER 4GAL/CS	SPARTAN	003504	4 GAL/CS	GS	\$ 92.70	43%	\$ 53.02	\$1,272.48
44	65	SPARTAN	FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	5GAL	1	STEP DOWN FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR 5GAL	SPARTAN	006505	5GAL	ECO	\$ 97.70	43%	\$ 55.88	\$55.88
45	1062	SPARTAN	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	4/1GAL	1	DMQ NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER 4 GAL/CS	SPARTAN	106204	4/1GAL	ECO	\$ 53.40	43%	\$ 30.54	\$30.54
46	3197	SPARTAN	CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	12QT/CS	42	CONSUME CLEANER, ODOR ELIMINATOR, STAIN REMOVER, AND DRAIN MAINTAINER, RTU 12QTS/CS	SPARTAN	319703	12QT/CS	ECO	\$ 58.65	43%	\$ 33.55	\$1,409.10
47	3210	SPARTAN	CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART	12/CS	180	CDC-10 QUATERNARY DISINFECTANT CLEANER 12QTS/CS	SPARTAN	321003	12/CS	ECO	\$ 52.15	43%	\$ 29.83	\$5,369.40
48	3251	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	12/32 OZ.	1	HEPACIDE QUAT AP VIRUCIDAL DISINFECTANT RTU 12QTS/CS	SPARTAN	325103	12/32 OZ.	ECO	\$ 34.90	43%	\$ 19.96	\$19.96
49	3501	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	4 GAL/CS	32	GREEN SOLUTIONS ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER 4 GAL/CS	SPARTAN	350104	4 GAL/CS	ECO	\$ 54.65	43%	\$ 31.26	\$1,000.32
50	3503	SPARTAN	SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1	5 GAL/PAIL	83	GS RESTROOM CLEANER 12 QTS/CS	SPARTAN	350303	12/32 OZ.	ECO	\$ 52.45	43%	\$ 30.00	\$2,490.00
51	3508	SPARTAN	HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	5GAL	1	GS HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256, 5GAL	SPARTAN	350805	5GAL	ECO	\$ 167.75	43%	\$ 95.95	\$95.95
52	3513	SPARTAN	N. DISINFECTANT C O G	2-LITERS, 4/1	134	GREEN SOLUTIONS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER COG 2 LITERS 4/CS	SPARTAN	351302	2-LITERS, 4/CS	ECO	\$ 59.30	43%	\$ 33.92	\$4,545.28
53	3830	SPARTAN	MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	4/1GAL	1	TRIBASE MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER 4 GAL/CS	SPARTAN	383004	4/1GAL	GS	\$ 64.00	43%	\$ 36.61	\$36.61
54	4820	SPARTAN	COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15	2-LITERS, 4/1	158	CLEAN BY PEROXY GS COG #15	SPARTAN	482002	2-LITERS, 4/CS	GS	\$ 98.20	43%	\$ 56.17	\$8,874.86
55	7115	SPARTAN	BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	12/32 OZ.	1	M*95 MILD ACID CLEANER 12QTS/CS	SPARTAN	711503	12/32 OZ.	ECO	\$ 35.65	43%	\$ 20.39	\$20.39
56	7116	SPARTAN	BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	12/32 OZ.	1	NABC® NON-ACID DISINFECTANT CLEANER 12 QTS/CS	SPARTAN	711603	12/32 OZ.	ECO	\$ 41.25	43%	\$ 23.60	\$23.60
57	7118	SPARTAN	9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	12/32 OZ.	1	SPARCLING CLINGING BOWL CLEANER 9.5% HCL 12QTS/CS	SPARTAN	711803	12/32 OZ.	ECO	\$ 47.15	43%	\$ 26.97	\$26.97
58	9247	SPARTAN	CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	EACH	132	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER - CLEAN BY PEROXY	SPARTAN	924700	EACH	ECO	\$ 3.33	43%	\$ 1.90	\$250.80
59	9491	SPARTAN	MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	EACH	24	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER - GREEN SOLUTIONS COG AP CLEANER	SPARTAN	949100	EACH	ECO	\$ 3.33	43%	\$ 1.90	\$45.60
60	9492	SPARTAN	GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E	EACH	108	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER - GREEN SOLUTIONS COG GLASS CLEANER	SPARTAN	949200	EACH	ECO	\$ 3.33	43%	\$ 1.90	\$205.20
61	9493	SPARTAN	NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE	EACH	132	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER - GREEN SOLUTIONS COG NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT	SPARTAN	949300	EACH	ECO	\$ 3.33	43%	\$ 1.90	\$250.80
62	9495	SPARTAN	INDUSTIRAL BOTTLES W/SPR	EACH	36	EMPTY BOTTLE/TRIGGER - GREEN SOLUTIONS COG INDUSTRIAL CLEANER	SPARTAN	949500	EACH	ECO	\$ 3.33	43%	\$ 1.90	\$68.40

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
63	3410	10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH	EACH	83	BI-LEVEL FLOOR SCRUB BRUSH 10" BLUE	RUBBERMAID	FG633700BLUE	EACH	N/C	\$22.38	56%	\$9.85	\$817.55
64	E512	12" SQUEEGEE	EACH	31	WINDOW SQUEEGEES, 12 IN	WEILER®	804-45500	EACH	N/C	\$13.55	47%	\$7.15	\$221.65
65	242L	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE	12/PKG	30	UNSUPPORTED LATEX GLOVES, 10, NATURAL LATEX, FLOCK LINED, YELLOW	ANSELL	012-198-10	12/PKG	N/C	\$14.26	30%	\$10.03	\$300.90
66	HB115565	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	44	SNOW SHOVEL,SCOOP,POLY,W OOD HDL,ASBLD	UNION TOOLS	027-1681500	EACH	N/C	\$29.70	41%	\$17.67	\$777.48
67	2020C-1	20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA	EACH	1308	#20 DISPOSABLE WET MOP, 1" HEADBAND, WHITE	RUBBERMAID	2025502	EACH	N/C	\$3.14	41%	\$1.87	\$2,445.96
68	HB1000	24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	76	SNOW PSHR STL SC 24" W/B RACES D-TOP AS	TRUE TEMPER	027-1639300	EACH	N/C	\$37.70	45%	\$20.74	\$1,576.24
69	2024C	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD	12/CS	63	DURA PRO COTTON MOP 16OZ 1" HB WHITE	RUBBERMAID	FGF11800WH00	12/CS	N/C	\$126.00	56%	\$55.44	\$3,492.72
70	EC242406N	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER	1000/CS	415	24X24 6MIC LINER NATURAL 20/50/CS	HERITAGE	Z4824RNR01	1000/CS	N/C	\$50.28	56%	\$22.12	\$9,179.80
71	HM750	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE	EACH	322	30" SQUEEGEE	UNGER	HM750	EACH	N/C	\$37.93	45%	\$20.86	\$6,716.92
72	SL3339HVK	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	250/CS	386	33X39 BLACK .60MIL LINER 10/25/CS	HERITAGE	H6639HK	250/CS	N/C	\$77.42	67%	\$25.55	\$9,862.30
73	VL385815B	38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	173	38X58 BLACK LINER 1.2 MIL 5/20/CS	HERITAGE	X7658XKR01	100/CS	N/C	\$62.80	58%	\$26.25	\$4,541.25
74	FR110	40# OIL ZORB-EA	40 LB BOX	350	OIL ZORB - MINIMUM PURCHASE IN PALLET QUANTITIES: 50BAGS/PALLET	FRANTZ	3000	40 LB. BAG	N/C	\$15.70	48%	\$8.17	\$2,859.50
75	VL434715B	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	2236	43X47 BLACK 1.2MIL LINER 5/20/CS	HERITAGE	X8647SKR01	100/CS	N/C	\$57.80	58%	\$24.16	\$54,021.76
76	SLW4347SPNS	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER	100/CS	363	43X47 CLEAR 1.1 MIL LINER 100/CS	HERITAGE	H8647SC	100/CS	N/C	\$80.43	65%	\$28.31	\$10,276.53
77	FR120	50# OIL ZORB	50 LB BOX	5080	OIL ZORB - MINIMUM PURCHASE IN PALLET QUANTITIES: 40BAGS/PALLET	FRANTZ	3100	50 LB BAG	N/C	\$16.36	45%	\$8.97	\$45,567.60
78	6341	8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO	EACH	72	8" PLASTIC BLOCK COUNTER BRUSH	RUBBERMAID	FG634100BLA	EACH	N/C	\$9.82	56%	\$4.32	\$311.04
79	CH124-1	AMMONIA-GAL	GALLON	120	AMMONIA 4 GAL/CS	CHAMPION	AR150002	GALLON	N/C	\$3.43	45%	\$1.89	\$226.80
80	GS00	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	EACH	57	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	UNGER	GS00	EACH	N/C	\$17.25	45%	\$9.49	\$540.93
81	2614	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY	EACH	50	BRUTE® BUCKETS 14QT, GRAY	RUBBERMAID	FG261400GRAY	EACH	N/C	\$27.85	67%	\$9.19	\$459.50
82	932C	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	EACH	55	#28 WAREHOUSE BROOM BLENDED CORN 42" X 1 1/8" BLACK HANDLE	PERFORMANCE PLUS	P33134	EACH	N/C	\$58.66	89%	\$6.46	\$355.30
83	951WC	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	EACH	39	CORN WHISK BROOM	RUBBERMAID	FG9B5500YEL	EACH	N/C	\$10.38	56%	\$4.57	\$178.23
84	45112	DAWN DISH SOAP	8/38 oz./CS	74	DAWN PROFESSIONAL POT AND PAN CLEANER, 38 OZ ORIGINAL SCENT, 8/CS	P&G	PGC45112CT	8/CS	N/C	\$85.60	55%	\$38.93	\$2,880.82
85	UNS160	DURALON BOWL MOPS	EACH	486	BOWL MOP	ABCO	2000-EA	EACH	N/C	\$0.98	35%	\$0.64	\$311.04
86	2005	DUST PAN	EACH	67	16" HD DUST PAN BLACK	RUBBERMAID	FG200500CHAR	EACH	N/C	\$8.98	78%	\$1.98	\$132.66

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

87	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	30/100 CS	126	FACIAL TISSUE PREMIUM BOXED 7.75" X 8.25" 2PLY WHITE	EMPRESS	FT301002	30/100CS	N/C	\$50.39	67%	\$16.70	\$2,104.20	
88	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	EACH	55	6" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER	UNGER	GC15	EACH	N/C	\$9.38	45%	\$5.16	\$283.80	
89	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	EACH	43	LAMBSWOOL DUSTER TELESCOPIC HANDLE 30" TO 45"	IMPACT	3105-EA	EA	N/C	\$12.92	31%	\$8.92	\$383.56	
90	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	EACH	2472	CELLULOSE SPONGE CS2 MEDIUM EA	BOARDWALK	BWKCS2	EA	N/C	\$2.10	45%	\$1.16	\$2,867.52	
91	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	CASE	58	CELLULOSE SPONGE CS2 MEDIUM 24/CS	BOARDWALK	BWKCS2	EA	N/C	\$50.05	47%	\$26.43	\$1,532.94	
92	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	40	GLOVE DISPOSABLE SIZE LARGE 4 MIL NITRILE INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWDER-FREE BLACK 9.5" LENGTH TEXTURED 100/BX, 10BX/CS	AIRGAS	RAD64056473	100/BX	N/C	\$23.90	4%	\$22.90	\$916.00	
93	V4003-1	LG.POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	236	GLOVE DISPOSABLE LARGE 3.5 MIL VINYL PF CLEAR 100/BX AMBIDEXTROUS NON-STERILE	AIRGAS	RAD64057748	100/BX	N/C	\$17.90	6%	\$16.90	\$3,988.40	
94	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	EACH	33	LOBBY PRO DUST PAN	RUBBERMAID	FG253100BLA	EACH	N/C	\$36.04	73%	\$9.91	\$327.03	
95	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	3/1250ML	1042	LUXURY FOAM ANTIBACTERIAL HANDWASH 1.25 L	GOJO	EVPL4003	4/CS	N/C	\$117.98	41%	\$70.08	\$73,023.36	
96	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	12/CS	78	CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ. COUNTRY FLORAL SCENT	CHASE PRODUCTS	419-0426	12/CS	N/C	\$95.96	51%	\$47.28	\$3,687.84	
97	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	12/CS	42	LYSOL FOAMING CLEANER 24 OZ	LYSOL	500570	12/CS	N/C	\$83.88	9%	\$76.70	\$3,221.40	
98	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	12OZ12 CS	54	LYSOL DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19OZ	LYSOL	521052	12/CS	N/C	\$117.24	18%	\$95.96	\$5,181.84	
99	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	30	GLOVE DISPOSABLE SIZE MEDIUM 4 MIL NITRILE INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWDER-FREE BLACK 9.5" LENGTH TEXTURED 100/BX, 10BX/CS	AIRGAS	RAD64056472	100/BX	N/C	\$23.90	4%	\$22.90	\$687.00	
100	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	182	GLOVE DISPOSABLE MEDIUM 3.5 MIL VINYL PF CLEAR 100/BX AMBIDEXTROUS NON-STERILE	AIRGAS	RAD64057747	10/100CS	N/C	\$17.90	6%	\$16.90	\$3,075.80	
101	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	5/BOX	49	CELLULOSE SPONGE CS2 MEDIUM 5/BX	BOARDWALK	BWKCS2	5/BX	N/C	\$10.50	45%	\$5.78	\$283.22	
102	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	12/PKG	37	METAL SHOWER RINGS, 12-PACK	ASI	1200-SHU	12/PKG	N/C	\$7.80	23%	\$6.04	\$223.48	
103	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	EACH	274	HANDLE - METAL TIP 60"	CARLISLE	4526700	EACH	N/C	\$6.30	47%	\$3.33	\$912.42	
104	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	EACH	156	INVADER 54" WET MOP HANDLE	RUBBERMAID	FGH12500000	EACH	N/C	\$28.66	47%	\$15.13	\$2,360.28	
105	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	EACH	468	NATURAL CHAMOIS 2.5SF	EVER NEW AUTOMOTIVE	NC-2.5	EA	N/C	\$14.50	32%	\$9.87	\$4,619.16	
106	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	4 GAL/CS	54	NILLIUM NILODOR SOFT LINEN 4GAL/CS	NILODOR	128 WSSL	4/CS	N/C	\$123.10	47%	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	
107	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	EACH	149	C-STREET BROOM PALMYRA S TALK 16" WOO	PRO LINE BRUSH	733-71160	EACH	N/C	\$16.23	20%	\$12.94	\$1,928.06	
108	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	2/CS 1200ML	76	PURELL® ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER FOAM 1200 ML REFILL FOR TFX™ DISPENSER	GOJO	5392-02	2-1200 ML	N/C	\$119.30	51%	\$59.05	\$4,487.80	
109	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18"	EACH	88	18" PUSH BROOM	RUBBERMAID	2040053	EACH	N/C	\$17.33	20%	\$13.92	\$1,224.96	
110	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	FEMININE HYGIENE RECEPTACLE LINERS 9.375" X 10.5" X 3.25" KRAFT	HOSPECO	HS-6141	250/CS	N/C	\$21.59	20%	\$17.24	\$982.68	
111	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	2500/CS	63	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	HOSPECO	HG-2500	2500/CS	N/C	\$41.07	35%	\$26.80	\$1,688.40	
112	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	12/10 OZ	43	SNAPPY APPLE 12/10OZ	CLAIRE	CP161	12/CS	N/C	\$81.80	47%	\$43.19	\$1,857.17	
113	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	12/27 OZ./CS	125	SPIC & SPAN ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, 27 OZ POWDER	P&G	31973	12/CS	N/C	\$161.35	30%	\$112.82	\$14,102.50	
114	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	20/CS	37	SCRUBBER SPONGE 20/CS	AMERICO	551011	20/CS	N/C	\$30.27	47%	\$15.98	\$591.26	
115	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	12/10 OZ	38	CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ, COUNTRY FLORAL SCENT	CHASE PRODUCTS	419-0426	12/CS	N/C	\$95.96	51%	\$47.28	\$1,796.64	
116	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	EACH	232	WOOD HANDLE 60" , TAPERED	RUBBERMAID	FG636200NAT	EACH	N/C	\$7.66	47%	\$4.04	\$937.28	
117	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	EACH	102	BOWL BRUSH	RUBBERMAID	FG631000WHT	EACH	N/C	\$4.34	73%	\$1.19	\$121.38	
118	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	EACH	76	TRIGGER SPRAYER	TOLCO	110502	EACH	N/C	\$1.45	47%	\$0.77	\$58.52	
119	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	12/BOX	287	PARA DEODORANT URINAL BLOCK, PINK, CHERRY SCENT, 4 OZ	FRESH PRODUCTS	4PB-F-20-BX	12/BX	N/C	\$11.79	40%	\$7.02	\$2,014.74	
120	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	EACH	85	WASTE BASKET 28QT BLACK	RUBBERMAID	FG295600BLA	EACH	N/C	\$11.18	58%	\$4.67	\$396.95	
121	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	EACH	170	WASTE BASKET 28QT GRAY	RUBBERMAID	FG295600GRAY	EACH	N/C	\$11.18	58%	\$4.67	\$793.90	
122	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	EACH	238	48X72 10 GAUGE SHOWER CURTAIN WHITE	BOBRICK	487210W	EA	N/C	\$27.08	67%	\$8.83	\$2,101.54	
123	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX	100/BOX	71	GLOVE DISPOSABLE EXTRA LARGE 3.5 MIL VINYL PF CLEAR 100/BX AMBIDEXTROUS NON-STERILE	AIRGAS	RAD64057749	10/100CS	N/C	\$17.90	6%	\$16.90	\$1,199.90	
124	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	EACH	36	DUPONT™ 3X WHITE PROSHIELD® 10 SMS DISPOSABLE COVERALLS	AIRGAS	DPPPB125SWH3X00	EACH	N/C	\$3.28	33%	\$2.20	\$79.20	
125	7577YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	EACH	26	WAVEBRAKE 35 QT DOWN PRESS BUCKET & WRINGER, YELLOW	RUBBERMAID	FG757788YEL	EACH	N/C	\$245.96	65%	\$86.58	\$2,251.08	
										GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS GRAND TOTAL				\$349,169.55

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	A2210	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5"	96/CS	568	1 PLY BATH TISSUE 4.4X4	ESSITY	TS1636S	96/CS	ECO	\$99.25	50%	\$48.68	\$27,650.24
2	25140	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE	1PLY 4.5X3.8" 96 / 1000	126	2 PLY BATH TISSUE 4.4X4	ESSITY	TS1636S	96/CS	ECO	\$99.25	50%	\$48.68	\$6,133.68
3	TM1604	2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET	48/750	40	UNIV 2 PLY BATH TISSUE 3.75X4	ESSITY	240616	48/CS	ECO	\$99.20	50%	\$45.41	\$1,816.40
4	25080	2-PLY TOILET TISSUE	96/CS	36	UNIV 2 PLY BATH TISSUE 4X4.4	ESSITY	TM1616S	96/CS	ECO	\$95.80	50%	\$50.12	\$1,804.32
5	48280	KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE	36/250'S CS	55	KLEENEX INTERFOLD TISSUE 250/PK	KIMBERLY CLARK	48280	36/CS	ECO	\$69.55	50%	\$36.39	\$2,001.45

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
 OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

6	5102	SCOTT STAND	80/1210S/ 1PLY	36	SCOTT 1 PLY BATH TISSUE 4X3.75 1210/RL 80/CS	KIMBERLY CLARK	05102	80/CS	ECO	\$200.00	50%	\$67.58	\$2,432.88
GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER GRAND TOTAL													\$41,838.97

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS													
ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	22600	8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL	6/CS	39	UNIV ROLL TOWEL NATURAL 800"	ESSITY	RK8002	6/CS	GS, ECO	\$55.67	53%	\$26.19	\$1,021.41
2	22700	8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x800' WHITE 6/CS	38	UNIV ROLL TOWEL WHITE 800"	ESSITY	RB8002	6/CS	ECO	\$61.77	50%	\$31.13	\$1,182.94
3	30030313	ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL	6/CS	223	PROPRIETARY ROLL TOWEL NATURAL 800'	ESSITY	31300	6/CS	GS	\$95.02	44%	\$53.21	\$11,865.83
4	1080	KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x425' WHITE 12/CS	1655	UNIV ROLL TOWEL WHITE 425"	ESSITY	214250	12/CS	GS, ECO	\$74.55	53%	\$35.07	\$58,040.85
5	24080	KITCHEN TOWELS	2PLY 8.8x11" 30/80	443	KITCHEN TOWEL	ESSITY	HB1990A	30/84/CS	ECO	\$53.70	53%	\$25.26	\$11,190.18
6	21120	WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL	16/150 CS	30	CFOLD TOWEL 1PLY 16/150/CS	ESSITY	250630	16/150/CS	GS, ECO	\$52.35	53%	\$24.63	\$738.90
7	21100	WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL	16/250 CS	246	MF TOWEL 1 PLY 16/250/CS	ESSITY	MB540A	16/250/CS	ECO	\$46.75	50%	\$23.56	\$5,795.76
GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS GRAND TOTAL													\$89,835.87

RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) **LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES** **BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES, AMERICAN** **SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO**

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS														
ITEM #	PRODUCT #	BRAND	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	12146	ECOLAB	DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
2	12518	ECOLAB	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	XCELENTE®	SPARTAN	19	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 53.20	41	\$ 31.59	\$31.59
3	14162	ECOLAB	FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531	2.5 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
4	14175	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105	SPARTAN	3515	2.5	GS	\$ 71.20	35	\$ 45.93	\$45.93
5	14191	ECOLAB	QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID	2 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
6	14278	ECOLAB	CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK	2.5 GAL	1	BIOTRANSPORT™ 1 CONSUME ECO-LYZER®	SPARTAN	4597	2.5	GS	\$ 82.25	35	\$ 53.12	\$53.12
7	14539	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	100 - 1 OZ.	1	DETERGENT/DISINFECTANT, LEMON SCENT, .5OZ, PACKET, 90/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	DIVERSITY	5412135	180/.5OZ	GS	\$ 102.18	49	\$ 52.00	\$52.00
8	14542	ECOLAB	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2.5 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
9	14559	ECOLAB	DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	2.5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105	SPARTAN	3515	2.5	GS	\$ 71.20	36	\$ 45.93	\$45.93
10	14886	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH	4-1 GAL	1	LITE'N FOAMY® CITRUS FRESH	SPARTAN	3308	4-1 GAL	GS	\$ 66.25	21	\$ 52.50	\$52.50
11	14981	ECOLAB	20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	2-2 LITER	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
12	17708	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID	2.5 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103	SPARTAN	3513	2.5	GS	\$ 59.30	49	\$ 30.24	\$30.24
13	17781	ECOLAB	MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID	4-1 GAL	1	GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER®	SPARTAN	3502	4/1 GAL	GS	\$ 57.40	35	\$ 37.09	\$37.09
14	17905	ECOLAB	LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE +	4-9 LBS.	1	CLOTHESLINE FRESH® LAUNDRY DETERGENT 3	SPARTAN	7002	4/1 GAL	GS	\$ 137.50	53	\$ 64.50	\$64.50
15	21038	ECOLAB	DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	2-2 LITER	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105	SPARTAN	3515	2.5	GS	\$ 71.20	35	\$ 45.93	\$45.93
16	22638	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN HC FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE®	SPARTAN	4602	1250ML 4/CS	GS	\$ 56.05	35	\$ 36.18	\$36.18
17	22644	ECOLAB	DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER	12-15 OZ.	1	LEMON BLOSSOM HAND SAN PUMP-CS	SPARTAN	3338-6	6-18OZ	GS	\$ 60.50	35	\$ 39.03	\$39.03
18	23671	ECOLAB	DIGITS MILD FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE®	SPARTAN	4602	1250ML 4/CS	GS	\$ 56.05	35	\$ 36.19	\$36.19
19	23672	ECOLAB	ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ® EUCALYPTUS MINT	SPARTAN	4603	1250ML 4/CS	GS	\$ 56.05	18	\$ 46.13	\$46.13
20	23673	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM	6-750 ML	1	FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE®	SPARTAN	4602	1250ML 4/CS	GS	\$ 56.05	35	\$ 36.19	\$36.19
21	23674	ECOLAB	DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI	6.75	1	FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE®	SPARTAN	4602	1250ML 4/CS	GS	\$ 56.05	35	\$ 36.19	\$36.19
22	6100026	ECOLAB	LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS® FLOOR SEAL & FINISH	SPARTAN	3504-5	5 GAL	GS	\$ 124.00	34	\$ 82.09	\$82.09
23	6100034	ECOLAB	HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER	5 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS FLOOR FINISH REMOVER	SPARTAN	3505-5	5 GAL	GS	\$ 125.00	35	\$ 81.32	\$81.32
24	61140380	ECOLAB	BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS	(2)90- .5 OZ.	1	CREW EASY PAKS TOILET BOWL CLEANER, FRESH FLORAL SCENT, 0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	DIVERSITY	DVOCBD540731	0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	GS	\$ 71.46	38	\$ 44.00	\$44.00
25	61140398	ECOLAB	QUIK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER	(4)120/.5 OZ.	1	CREW EASY PAKS TOILET BOWL CLEANER, FRESH FLORAL SCENT, 0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	DIVERSITY	DVOCBD540731	0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	GS	\$ 71.46	38	\$ 44.00	\$44.00
26	61143699	ECOLAB	CBC BOWL CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	GS RESTROOM CLEANER	SPARTAN	3503	12QT/CS	GS	\$ 52.45	36	\$ 33.78	\$33.78

BID TABULATION # 17150CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

27	61181087	ECOLAB	A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER	(2)90/.5 OZ.	1	HEAVY-DUTY CLEANER/DEGREASER, 1.5 OZ PACKET, 36/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	DIVERSITY	990682	0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	GS	\$ 122.07	40	\$ 72.70	\$72.70
28	61501409	ECOLAB	FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK	90-.5 OZ.	1	ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER/DEODORIZER, 90 .5 OZ PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	DIVERSITY	90651	0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON	GS	\$ 99.33	40	\$ 59.16	\$59.16
29	61502222	ECOLAB	BRITE WHITE NP	250-1.2 OZ.	1	NATURAL LAUNDRY DETERGENT PACKS, POWDER, UNSCENTED, 45 PACKETS/PACK, 8/CARTON	SEVENTH GENERATION	SEV22977CT	45 PACKETS/PACK, 8/CARTON	GS	\$ 227.24	22	\$ 177.00	\$177.00
30	63711315	ECOLAB	FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100	1 GAL	1	GREEN SOLUTIONS® FLOOR SEAL & FINISH	SPARTAN	3504	1 GAL	GS	\$ 25.56	30	\$ 18.00	\$18.00
31	65443556	ECOLAB	TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER	12-32 OZ.	1	TB-CIDE QUAT	SPARTAN	1021	12-32OZ	GS	\$ 54.25	36	\$ 34.97	\$34.97
32	60111-02-11	ECOLAB	SANI HANDS II	220/CONTAINER	1	HARD SURFACE DISINFECTING WIPES LEMON SCENT	SPARTAN	1085	6/125	GS	\$ 76.10	35	\$ 49.10	\$49.10
33	1887	GOJO	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK	4-1 GAL	1	LOTIONIZED LIQUID HAND CLEANER	SPARTAN	3003	4/1 GAL	NC	\$ 56.15	37	\$ 35.42	\$35.42
34	5161	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	3-1250 ML	1	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5161-04	4-1250ML	NC	\$ 107.19	54	\$ 48.84	\$48.84
35	5192	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	3-1200 ML	1	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5192-4	4-1200ML	NC	\$ 173.24	31	\$ 120.28	\$120.28
36	5261	GOJO	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	2-2000 ML	1	HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5261-02	2-2000ML	NC	\$ 118.76	37	\$ 48.95	\$48.95
37	5392	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	2-1200 ML	1	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5392-02	2-1200ML	NC	\$ 176.29	54	\$ 72.70	\$72.70
38	5792	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	4-535 ML	1	AND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	GOJO	5792-04	4-535ML	NC	\$ 176.00	31	\$ 72.56	\$72.56
39	8565	GOJO	HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	2-1500 ML	1	HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	8565-04	4-1500ML	NC	\$ 144.99	59	\$ 44.04	\$44.04
40	9606	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	24-2 OZ.	1	HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	GOJO	9606-24-S	24-2OZ	NC	\$ 72.63	59	\$ 44.12	\$44.12
41	9652	GOJO	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	12-8 OZ.	1	HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	GOJO	9652-12	12-8OZ	NC	\$ 78.24	59	\$ 45.91	\$45.91
42	5165	GOJO	FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25	1250-ML REFILL. 3 REFILLS/CS	209	FOAMING SOAP-4/1.25	GOJO	5165-04	4-1250ML	NC	\$ 82.84	70	\$ 50.33	\$10,518.97
43	35	SPARTAN	E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1	4 GAL/CS	24	XCELENTE®	SPARTAN	19	4/1 GAL	NC	\$ 48.95	35	\$ 31.59	\$758.16
44	65	SPARTAN	FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	5GAL	1	FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	SPARTAN	65	5 GAL	NC	\$ 97.70	35	\$ 63.06	\$63.06
45	1062	SPARTAN	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	4/1GAL	1	NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	SPARTAN	1062	4/1 GAL	NC	\$ 53.40	35	\$ 34.48	\$34.48
46	3197	SPARTAN	CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	12QT/CS	42	CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	SPARTAN	3197	12QT/CS	NC	\$ 58.65	43	\$ 33.54	\$1,408.68
47	3210	SPARTAN	CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART	12/CS	180	ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	SPARTAN	3251	12/32 OZ	NC	\$ 34.90	36	\$ 22.38	\$4,028.40
48	3251	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	12/32 OZ.	1	ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	SPARTAN	3251	12/32 OZ	NC	\$ 34.90	36	\$ 22.38	\$22.38
49	3501	SPARTAN	ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	4 GAL/CS	32	GREEN SOLUTIONS ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	SPARTAN	3501	4/1 GAL	GS	\$ 54.65	31	\$ 37.84	\$1,210.88
50	3503	SPARTAN	SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1	5 GAL/PAIL	83	GS RESTROOM CLEANER	SPARTAN	3503	12QT/CS	GS	\$ 52.45	36	\$ 33.78	\$2,803.74
51	3508	SPARTAN	HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	5GAL	1	HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	SPARTAN	3508	5 GAL	GS	\$ 108.30	35	\$ 108.30	\$108.30
52	3513	SPARTAN	N. DISINFECTANT C O G	2-LITERS, 4/1	134	N. DISINFECTANT C O G	SPARTAN	3513	2-LITER 4/1	GS	\$ 59.30	36	\$ 38.24	\$5,124.16
53	3830	SPARTAN	MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	4/1GAL	1	MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	SPARTAN	3830	4/1 GAL	GS	\$ 64.00	35	\$ 41.30	\$41.30
54	4820	SPARTAN	COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15	2-LITERS, 4/1	158	XCELENTE®	SPARTAN	4803	2-LITER 4/1	NC	\$ 51.40	40	\$ 31.09	\$4,912.22
55	7115	SPARTAN	BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	12/32 OZ.	1	BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	SPARTAN	7115	12/32 OZ	NC	\$ 35.65	32	\$ 24.08	\$24.08
56	7116	SPARTAN	BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	12/32 OZ.	1	BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	SPARTAN	7116	12/32OZ	NC	\$ 41.25	37	\$ 26.18	\$26.18
57	7118	SPARTAN	9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	12/32 OZ.	1	9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	SPARTAN	7118	12/32OZ	NC	\$ 47.15	39	\$ 28.89	\$28.89
58	9247	SPARTAN	CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	EACH	132	CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	SPARTAN	9247	EACH	NC	\$ 3.23	38	\$ 1.99	\$262.68
59	9491	SPARTAN	MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	EACH	24	MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	SPARTAN	9491	EACH	NC	\$ 3.23	38	\$ 1.99	\$47.76
60	9492	SPARTAN	GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E	EACH	108	GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E	SPARTAN	9492	EACH	NC	\$ 3.23	38	\$ 1.99	\$214.92
61	9493	SPARTAN	NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE	EACH	132	NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE	SPARTAN	9493	EACH	NC	\$ 3.23	38	\$ 1.99	\$262.68
62	9495	SPARTAN	INDUSTIRAL BOTTLES W/SPR	EACH	36	INDUSTIRAL BOTTLES W/SPR	SPARTAN	9495	EACH	NC	\$ 3.23	38	\$ 1.99	\$71.64

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
63	3410	10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH	EACH	83	MULTI-SURFACE WITH SIDE BRISTLES DECK BRUSH	BETTER BRUSH	260412	EACH	NC	\$29.00	58	\$12.10	\$1,004.30
64	E512	12" SQUEEGEE	EACH	31	STAINLESS STEEL CHANNEL/HANDLE WINDOW SQUEEGEE - 12" BLADE	BETTER BRUSH	280412	EACH	NC	\$8.99	38	\$5.56	\$172.36
65	242L	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE	12/PKG	30	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE	BOARDWALK	242L	12/PKG	NC	\$29.78	54	\$13.68	\$410.40
66	HB115565	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	44	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL	HPC PROCLEAN	HB115565	EACH	NC	\$32.63	2	\$32.00	\$1,408.00
67	2020C-1	20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA	EACH	1308	20OZ DISP MOP HEAD-EA	DD	2020C-1	EACH	NC	\$6.99	53	\$3.31	\$4,329.48
68	HB1000	24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL	EACH	76	TRUETEMPER® 1644300 24" STEEL BLADE SNOW PUSHER SHOVEL W/ STRAIGHT WOOD HANDLE	TRUETEMPER	1644300	EACH	NC	\$50.00	28	\$36.00	\$2,736.00
69	2024C	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD	12/CS	63	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD	DD	2024C	12/CS	NC	\$119.07	63	\$44.49	\$2,802.87
70	EC242406N	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER	1000/CS	415	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER	ECOLINER	EC242406N	1000/CS	NC	\$36.00	49	\$18.33	\$7,606.95
71	HM750	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE	EACH	322	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE	DD	HM750	EACH	NC	\$50.00	77	\$11.33	\$3,648.26
72	SL3339HVK	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	250/CS	386	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	IBS	SL3339HVK	250/CS	NC	\$36.50	43	\$20.80	\$8,028.80
73	VL385815B	38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	173	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	PERFORMANCE PLUS	VL385815B	100/CS	NC	\$32.50	30	\$22.85	\$3,953.05
74	FR110	40# OIL ZORB-EA	40 LB BOX	350	40# OIL ZORB-EA	FRANZ	FR100	40LB BOX	NC	\$12.00	24	\$9.13	\$3,195.50
75	VL434715B	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER	100/CS	2236	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER	PERFORMANCE PLUS	VL434715B	100/CS	NC	\$27.50	24	\$21.02	\$47,000.72

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

76	SLW4347SPNS	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER	100/CS	363	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER	IBS	SLW4347SPNS	100/CS	NC	\$30.78	20	\$24.62	\$8,937.06
77	FR120	50# OIL ZORB	50 LB BOX	5080	50# OIL ZORB	FRANZ	FR100	50 LB	NC	\$13.00	23	\$10.00	\$50,800.00
78	6341	8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO	EACH	72	BLACK TAMPICO COUNTER BRUSH - WOOD BLOCK, 2-1/2" BRISTLE TRIM	BETTER BRUSH	250808	EACH	NC	\$8.99	42	\$5.22	\$375.84
79	CH124-1	AMMONIA-GAL	GALLON	120	CHAMPION AMMONIA	CHAMPION	AR150002	GALLON	NC	\$3.95	39	\$2.39	\$286.80
80	GS00	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	EACH	57	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	UNGER	GS	EACH	NC	\$13.99	18	\$11.50	\$655.50
81	2614	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY	EACH	50	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY	RUBBERMAID	2614	EACH	NC	\$27.84	45	\$15.22	\$761.00
82	932C	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	EACH	55	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	BOARDWALK	932C	EACH	NC	\$27.07	43	\$15.42	\$848.10
83	951WC	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	EACH	39	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	BOARDWALK	951WC	EACH	NC	\$7.99	47	\$4.20	\$163.80
84	45112	DAWN DISH SOAP	8/38 oz./CS	74	BLUE-GLO	SPARTAN	3111	12/1QT	NC	\$54.25	40	\$32.79	\$2,426.46
85	UNS160	DURALON BOWL MOPS	EACH	486	DURALON BOWL MOPS	BOARDWALK	UNS160	EACH	NC	\$2.44	43	\$1.38	\$670.68
86	2005	DUST PAN	EACH	67	12? PLASTIC HAND-HELD DUST PAN	BETTER BRUSH	410412	EACH	NC	\$7.99	55	\$3.60	\$241.20
87	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	30/100 CS	126	FACIAL TISSUE	EMPRESS	FT301002	30/100 CS	NC	\$26.47	20	\$21.17	\$2,667.42
88	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	EACH	55	UNGER GC300 12" BRASS CHANNEL FOR GOLDEN CLIP AND GOLDEN PRO SQUEEGEES	UNGER	GC300	EACH	NC	\$8.99	30	\$6.27	\$344.85
89	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	EACH	43	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	LAMBSKIN SPECIALITIES	LS350EX	EACH	NC	\$8.95	36	\$5.72	\$245.96
90	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	EACH	2472	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	BOARDWALK	CS3	EACH	NC	\$2.49	39	\$1.53	\$3,782.16
91	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	CASE	58	LARGE SPONGE	BOARDWALK	CS3	24/CS	NC	\$69.40	38	\$36.69	\$2,128.02
92	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	40	LG NITRILE GLOVE	EMPRESS	ENPFL2003-1	100/BOX	NC	\$28.95	16	\$24.28	\$971.20
93	V4003-1	LG POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	236	LG POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	EMPRESS	EVVFL4003-1	100/BOX	NC	\$13.95	21	\$11.07	\$2,612.52
94	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	EACH	33	LOBBY DUST PAN WITH ERGONOMIC HANDLE	BETTER BRUSH	410112	EACH	NC	\$19.98	43	\$11.42	\$376.86
95	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	3/1250ML	1042	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	PERFORMANCE PLUS	PP7800F	6-1000ML	NC	\$66.00	30	\$46.32	\$48,265.44
96	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	12/CS	78	CHASE PRODUCTS CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ., CITRUS SCENT 12 / CS	CHASE	419-0425	12/CS	NC	\$67.00	20	\$53.61	\$4,181.58
97	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	12/CS	42	SPARSAN Q DISINFECTANT DEODORANT LINEN CLEAN FRAGRANCE	SPARTAN	6076	12/CS	NC	\$7,015.00	36	\$45.21	\$1,898.82
98	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	12OZ12 CS	54	CHASE PRODUCTS CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ., CITRUS SCENT 12 / CS	CHASE	419-0425	12/CS	NC	\$67.00	20	\$53.61	\$2,894.94
99	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	30	MED NITRILE GLOVE	EMPRESS	ENPFM2002-1	100/BOX	NC	\$28.95	16	\$24.28	\$728.40
100	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	182	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	EMPRESS	EVVFL4003-1	100/BOX	NC	\$13.95	16	\$11.72	\$2,133.04
101	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	5/BOX	49	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	BOARDWALK	BWK174	5/BOX	NC	\$6.11	36	\$3.92	\$192.08
102	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	12/PKG	37	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	TITANKER	WA200	12/PKG	NC	\$8.49	22	\$6.59	\$243.83
103	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	EACH	274	METAL TIP HANDLE	BETTER BRUSH	140460	EACH	NC	\$5.15	26	\$3.83	\$1,049.42
104	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	EACH	156	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	BOARDWALK	620	EACH	NC	\$17.17	48	\$8.99	\$1,402.44
105	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	EACH	468	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	LAMBSKIN SPECIALITIES	NC3.0	EACH	NC	\$15.70	25	\$11.72	\$5,484.96
106	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	4 GAL/CS	54	AIRLIFT® FRESH SCENT	SPARTAN	3022	4/1 GAL	NC	\$107.35	31	\$74.05	\$3,998.70
107	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	EACH	149	PALMYRA STREET BROOM	BETTER BRUSH	130116	EACH	NC	\$11.98	29	\$8.50	\$1,266.50
108	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	2/CS 1200ML	76	PURELL INSTANT SAN	GOJO	5392-02	2/CS 1200ML	NC	\$176.29	59	\$72.70	\$5,525.20
109	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPICO 18"	EACH	88	BLACK TAMPICO FLOOR BRUSH - 3? TRIM - 18?	BETTER BRUSH	100218	EACH	NC	\$16.50	33	\$11.10	\$976.80
110	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	HOSPECO	HS-6141	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	NC	\$22.00	28	\$15.93	\$908.01
111	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	2500/CS	63	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	HOSPECO	HG-2500	2500/CS	NC	\$49.95	52	\$23.89	\$1,505.07
112	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	12/10 OZ	43	ZEP INC.HANDHELD AIR DEODORIZER, LEMON PEEL, 10 OZ AEROSOL, 12/CARTON	ZEP	1001842	12/CS	NC	\$110.16	53	\$51.57	\$2,217.51
113	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	12/27 OZ./CS	125	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	P&G	31973	12/27 OZ./CS	NC	\$189.26	42	\$109.55	\$13,693.75
114	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	20/CS	37	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	BOARDWALK	174	20/CS	NC	\$24.42	36	\$15.67	\$579.79
115	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	12/10 OZ	38	AIRLIFT® FRESH SCENT	SPARTAN	6095	12/20 OZ	NC	\$60.60	33	\$40.42	\$1,535.96
116	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	EACH	232	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	BETTER BRUSH	140260	EACH	NC	\$5.99	43	\$3.43	\$795.76
117	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	EACH	102	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	RUBBERMAID	6310	EACH	NC	\$7.42	63	\$2.72	\$277.44
118	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	EACH	76	TRIGGER SPRAYERS	IMPACT	4745	EACH	NC	\$0.99	0	\$0.99	\$75.24
119	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	12/BOX	287	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	HOSPECO	06411-1	12/BOX	NC	\$14.99	58	\$6.32	\$1,813.84
120	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	EACH	85	SOFT-SIDED WASTEBASKET, 28 QT,	BOARDWALK	28QTWB	EACH	NC	\$8.94	47	\$4.76	\$404.60
121	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	EACH	170	SOFT-SIDED WASTEBASKET, 28 QT,	BOARDWALK	28QTWB	EACH	NC	\$8.94	47	\$4.76	\$809.20
122	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	EACH	238	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	RUTHYS	WA100	EACH	NC	\$6.00	50	\$3.00	\$714.00
123	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX	100/BOX	71	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX	EMPRESS	EVVFL4004-1	100/BOX	NC	\$18.95	42	\$11.07	\$785.97
124	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	EACH	36	A35 LIQUID AND PARTICLE PROTECTION COVERALLS, HOODED, 2X-LARGE, WHITE,	KIMBERLY CLARK	38941	EACH	NC	\$9.35	36	\$6.00	\$216.00
125	7577YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	EACH	26	IMPACT SIDE PRESS WRINGER & MOP BUCKET 26 - 35 QT YELLOW COMBO 1 / EA	IMPACT	7Y/2636-3Y	EACH	NC	\$89.99	28	\$64.48	\$1,676.48
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - GRAND TOTAL													\$307,885.33

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATIO N (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
--------	-----------	-------------	-----	-----	-----------------------------------	--------------	-----------------------------	-----	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------	----------------	--------------------	-------

BID TABULATION # 17150

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

86	2005	DUST PAN	EACH	67	NO BID														\$0.00
87	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	30/100 CS	126	NO BID														\$0.00
88	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	EACH	55	NO BID														\$0.00
89	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	EACH	43	NO BID														\$0.00
90	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	EACH	2472	NO BID														\$0.00
91	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	CASE	58	NO BID														\$0.00
92	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	40	NO BID														\$0.00
93	V4003-1	LG POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	236	NO BID														\$0.00
94	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	EACH	33	NO BID														\$0.00
95	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	3/1250ML	1042	NO BID														\$0.00
96	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	12/CS	78	NO BID														\$0.00
97	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	12/CS	42	NO BID														\$0.00
98	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	12OZ12 CS	54	NO BID														\$0.00
99	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	100/BOX	30	NO BID														\$0.00
100	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	100/BOX	182	NO BID														\$0.00
101	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	5/BOX	49	NO BID														\$0.00
102	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	12/PKG	37	NO BID														\$0.00
103	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	EACH	274	NO BID														\$0.00
104	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	EACH	156	NO BID														\$0.00
105	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	EACH	468	NO BID														\$0.00
106	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	4 GAL/CS	54	NO BID														\$0.00
107	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	EACH	149	NO BID														\$0.00
108	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	2/CS 1200ML	76	NO BID														\$0.00
109	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18"	EACH	88	NO BID														\$0.00
110	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	NO BID														\$0.00
111	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	2500/CS	63	NO BID														\$0.00
112	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	12/10 OZ	43	NO BID														\$0.00
113	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	12/27 OZ./CS	125	NO BID														\$0.00
114	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	20/CS	37	NO BID														\$0.00
115	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	12/10 OZ	38	NO BID														\$0.00
116	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	EACH	232	NO BID														\$0.00
117	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	EACH	102	NO BID														\$0.00
118	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	EACH	76	NO BID														\$0.00
119	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	12/BOX	287	NO BID														\$0.00
120	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	EACH	85	NO BID														\$0.00
121	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	EACH	170	NO BID														\$0.00
122	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	EACH	238	NO BID														\$0.00
123	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX	100/BOX	71	NO BID														\$0.00
124	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	EACH	36	NO BID														\$0.00
125	7577YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	EACH	26	NO BID														\$0.00
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - GRAND TOTAL																			\$0.00

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL	
1	A2210	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5"	96/CS	568	NO BID								\$0.00	
2	25140	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE	1PLY 4.5X3.8" 96 / 1000	126	NO BID								\$0.00	
3	TM1604	2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET	48/750	40	NO BID								\$0.00	
4	25080	2-PLY TOILET TISSUE	96/CS	36	NO BID								\$0.00	
5	48280	KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE	36/250'S CS	55	NO BID								\$0.00	
6	5102	SCOTT STAND	80/1210S 1PLY	36	NO BID								\$0.00	
GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER GRAND TOTAL														\$0.00

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS

ITEM #	PRODUCT #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT	MANUFACTURER	MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER	UOM	GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA)	MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM	% DISCOUNT OFF	SELL PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1	22600	8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL	6/CS	39	8" X 800' ROLL TOWEL BROWN	VINTAGE	A1286	6 ROLLS/CASE	N/C	\$42.60	50	\$21.30	\$830.70
2	22700	8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x800' WHITE 6/CS	38	8" X 800' ROLL TOWEL WHITE	VINTAGE	A1296	6 ROLLS/CASE	N/C	\$49.00	50	\$24.50	\$931.00

BID TABULATION # 17150CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 03/04/2021@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

3	30030313	ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL	6/CS	223	ECO SOFT UNIVERSAL ROLL TOWEL NATURAL WHITE	WAUSAU PAPER	WAU45900	6 ROLLS/CASE	GS	\$118.69	50	\$59.34	\$13,232.82
4	1080	KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL	8x425' WHITE 12/CS	1655	WHITE ROLL TOWEL 8" X 425'	METRO PAPER	RT422W	12 ROLLS/CASE	N/C	\$67.08	50	\$33.54	\$55,508.70
5	24080	KITCHEN TOWELS	2PLY 8.8x11" 30/80	443	KITCHEN ROLL TOWEL 2-PLY WHITE	MARCAL	635010	30 ROLLS/CASE	N/C	\$43.00	50	\$21.50	\$9,524.50
6	21120	WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL	16/150 CS	30	C-FOLD TOWEL WHITE	VINTAGE	21120	2400/CASE	N/C	\$35.50	50	\$17.75	\$532.50
7	21100	WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL	16/250 CS	246	MULTIFOLD TOWEL WHITE	VINTAGE	A1050	4000/CASE	N/C	\$43.00	50	\$21.50	\$5,289.00
GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS GRAND TOTAL													\$85,849.22

AWARD STATEMENT**1. AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS FOLLOWS:****GROUP 1 – CLEANERS AND CLEANING PRODUCTS:** THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.**NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 125 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 1.**

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD GROUP 1 TO THE LOW BIDDER QUOTING THE MOST GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS (E.G., GREEN SEAL, ECOLOGO, OR EPA DFE CERTIFIED) OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS. THE CITY ENCOURAGES BIDDERS TO QUOTE AS MANY GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS AS POSSIBLE.

NOTE: AWARDED VENDORS ARE EXPECTED TO WORK WITH CITY DEPARTMENTS TO REPLACE NON-GREEN CERTIFIED CLEANING CHEMICALS WITH GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS.**GROUP 2 -TOILET PAPER:** THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.**NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 2.****GROUP 3- HAND TOWELS:** THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD EITHER 10% MINIMUM POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT OR (OPTIONAL BID) 40% MINIMUM POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT—NOT BOTH. LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR THE UNIT OF MEASURE STATED FOR EACH LINE ITEM MULTIPLIED BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE AMOUNT FOR THAT ITEM.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 3.

ALTHOUGH BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PRICING INFORMATION IN ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUP 1, 2, AND 3, THE DISCOUNTS ARE NOT USED TO DETERMINE THE AWARDS. HOWEVER, THE DISCOUNTS OFFERED BY BIDDERS WILL BE USED ON THE CONTRACT PRICE LISTS UPON AWARD. PRICING TO INCLUDE DELIVERY F.O.B DESTINATION.THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT TO MORE THAN ONE VENDOR FOR EACH GROUP IF IT IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE